|§ n\\Vﬁ-!g’!

188, 14th Road, Noordwyk, Midrand, 1685
Private Bag X10, Marshalltown, 2107
Tel: +27 10 493 2500 (Switchboard) | E-mail: info@ judiciary.org.za
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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice Tel: 012 492 6877
Pretoria Fax: 0866804704
19 April 2021

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES
Dear Sir/Madam,
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - BASSON J — 20 AND 22 APRIL 2021

Kindly take note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court on Tuesday, 20 April
and Thursday, 22 April 2021. The roll for 22 April 2021 appears at the end of this directive.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Judge Basson will
decide the matters before her on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will
inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a MS Teams/Zoom meeting.

All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines by no later than
15h00, two court days prior to the date the matter is on the roll.
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Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have
been filed or the applicant’s attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required
to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should
be sent to aharris@judiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Caselines. Should any party not receive
an outcome by Monday, 26 April 2021 at 16h00, please send a query to aharris@judiciary.org.za

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson

Tel: 084 986 4751
Fax: 086 680 4704
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. 1. P MOKOENA VS

1. 2 COUSINS COALS VS

1. 3. J G SHIVAMBU

1. 4. FNB BANK LTD

1. 5. SB GUARANTEE
1. 6. N MBELENGWA
1. 7. SSDSLTD VS

MINISTER OF POLICE 7204/20

MINISTER OF MINERALS&RESOURCES+4

8065/18
VS M CHAUKE 44768/20
VS B S MODUNGOA 3370/21
VS T P MASHIGO+2 50489/20

VS GAUTENG LIQUUR BOARD+3
79224/19

D L FRIESLICH+1 53842/20
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

M B VILAKAZI VS
BANZ| TRADE LTD VS
A O NWAFOR VS
C W NEETHLING+1 VS

EX PARTE: L M VAN WYK

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

L G NGOZO VS

EX PARTE: C DELPORT

EX PARTE: H P FERREIRA

SB GUARANTEE

EXPARTE: J P COETZEE+1

EXCLUSIVE MOTOR SPORTS

BMW FINANCIAL

BRICKIT MIDPOINT PAVING+1

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+2

NEDBANK LTD

VS S N MNISI

VS P K SKOSANA+1

MEC OF EDUCATION

VS M A MAGUMBI

VS K STEENKAMP

2875/19

47617/20
66844/16
48158/14
15565/21
29603/20
51477/20
25873/20
15562/21
15563/21
13077/20
14339/21

52290/20
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