

188, 14th Road, Noordwyk, Midrand, 1685
Private Bag X10, Marshalltown, 2107

Tel: +27 10 493 2500 (Switchboard) | E-mail: info@ judiciary.org.za www.judiciary.org.za

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice Tel: 012 492 6877

Pretoria Fax: 0866804704

19 April 2021

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam.

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - BASSON J - 20 AND 22 APRIL 2021

Kindly take note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court on Tuesday, 20 April and Thursday, 22 April 2021. The roll for 22 April 2021 appears at the end of this directive.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Judge Basson will decide the matters before her on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a MS Teams/Zoom meeting.

All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines by no later than 15h00, **two** court days prior to the date the matter is on the roll.



Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to aharris@judiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Caselines. Should any party not receive an outcome by Monday, 26 April 2021 at 16h00, please send a query to aharris@judiciary.org.za

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson

Tel: 084 986 4751 Fax: 086 680 4704





188, 14th Road, Noordwyk, Midrand, 1685
Private Bag X10, Marshalltown, 2107

Tel: +27 10 493 2500 (Switchboard) | E-mail: info@ judiciary.org.za www.judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. 1.	P MOKOENA	VS	MINI	STER OF POLICE	7204/20
1. 2.	COUSINS COALS	VS	MINI	STER OF MINERALS&RESO	URCES+4 8065/18
1. 3.	J G SHIVAMBU		VS	M CHAUKE	44768/20
1. 4.	FNB BANK LTD		VS	B S MODUNGOA	3370/21
1. 5.	SB GUARANTEE		VS	T P MASHIGO+2	50489/20
1. 6.	N MBELENGWA		VS	GAUTENG LIQUUR BOAR	D+3 79224/19
1. 7.	SSDS LTD	VS	DLF	FRIESLICH+1	53842/20

1.	8.	M B VILAKAZI	VS	BMW FINANCIAL		2875/19
1.	9.	BANZI TRADE LTD	VS	BRICKIT MIDPOINT PAVING+1		47617/20
1.	10.	A O NWAFOR	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+2		66844/16
1.	11.	C W NEETHLING+1	VS	NEDBANK LTD		48158/14
1.	12.	EX PARTE: L M VAN WYK				15565/21
1.	13.	NEDBANK LTD		VS	S N MNISI	29603/20
1.	14.	STD BANK LTD		VS	P K SKOSANA+1	51477/20
1.	15.	L G NGOZO	VS	MEC (OF EDUCATION	25873/20
1.	16.	EX PARTE: C DELPORT				15562/21
1.	17.	EX PARTE: H P FERREIRA				15563/21
1.	18.	SB GUARANTEE		VS	M A MAGUMBI	13077/20
1.	19.	EX PARTE: J P COETZEE+	1			14339/21
1.	20.	EXCLUSIVE MOTOR SPORTS		VS	K STEENKAMP	52290/20

